

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 199 OF 2006

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. DURGA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal , Adv
Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar , Adv
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the appellant, two
weeks' time is granted, as last chance, to file additional documents.

List again on 28.1.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj