

.ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 199 OF 2006

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. DURGA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 29/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.  
Mr. S.Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain,Adv.  
Mr. vikas Arora,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal ,Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that  
communication dated 3/9/2010 that a decision to file an  
appeal in this matter had been taken by the CBI. Copy  
of the communication is taken on record.  
List after Diwali holidays.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]  
COURT MASTER